

KIRBY RISK TO OPERATE NEW FACILITY IN GRIFFIN, GEORGIA

LAFAYETTE, INDIANA JANUARY 25, 2013 ---Kirby Risk Corporation, a leading provider of electrical wiring harnesses, control panels and precision machined castings, will establish a manufacturing operation in the former Fashion Industries building located in Griffin, Georgia. The capital investment is projected to be \$2,000,000 with the anticipated creation of approximately 50 jobs.

Doug Mansfield, Kirby Risk Corporation's President of Manufacturing, stated, "Kirby Risk looks forward to a long term partnership with the City of Griffin and Spalding County. We are excited about the business opportunities and look forward to establishing positive relationships with the citizens and business community. As we refurbish our new facility over the next six or so months and hire staff, we look forward to working with Griffin's local suppliers and contractors."

Kirby Risk Service Center will be the name of the manufacturing operation located at 940 Harlow Avenue. Initially large control panels will be assembled and tested to serve customers in the southeastern United States.

Kirby Risk Corporation is headquartered in Lafayette, Indiana, consisting of five operating companies: Kirby Risk Service Center, Kirby Risk Precision Machining, *ARCa* Electric Products, Kirby Risk Electrical Supply and Kirby Risk Mechanical Solutions and Service.

- For employment please send resumes to <u>dmansfield@kirbyrisk.com</u>.
- Suppliers and contractors please call Mr. Tom Porter at (765) 446-3024.